507402349 07/25/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7449277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GÜNTHER MADER	03/23/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRAUSCHER SENSORTECHNIK GMBH	
Street Address:	GEWERBESTR. 1	
City:	ST. MARIENKIRCHEN	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	4774	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17261552	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)830-0700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7148300600

Email: ocipdocketing@morganlewis.com, linda.woods@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LLP

Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800**

Address Line 4: COSA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-7653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122391-5132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOYEON P. LAUB
SIGNATURE:	/Soyeon P. Laub/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=122391-5132_Assignment#page1.tif source=122391-5132 Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060606 FRAME: 0368 507402349

Docket No.: 122391-5132

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Günther MADER	(4)
(2)	(5)
(3)	(6)
who have made a certain new and useful in Frauscher Sensortechnik GmbH	nvention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
Gewerbestr. 1	
St. Marienkirchen 4774 AT	

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

DETECTOR FOR DETECTING ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE MATERIAL

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 19, 2021, and identified by United States Application No. 17/261,552;

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the registered practitioners of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP to insert the filing date and application number of said application as necessary;

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reviews and re-examinations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

and the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, extended, divisional, reissued, substituted, renewed, continued, continued-in-part, reviewed and re-examined Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of said ASSIGNEE and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to said invention, and to execute any papers by or for said

ASSIGNEE, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1)	Jak hilly	23.03.2022
2)	Name: Günther MADER	
	Name:	
3)		2
	Name:	

DB2/ 42278482.1

Page 2 of 2